### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RyMed Technologies, Inc.		09/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTI Transactions, LLC	
Street Address:	13455 Noel Road, Suite 2100	
Internal Address:	Two Galleria Tower	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85741287	DIAMOND	
Serial Number:	85570117	IMAGINE	
Serial Number:	85112491	THE ADVANTAGE IS CLEAR	
Registration Number:	4150839	INVISION-PLUS CS	
Registration Number:	4136234	C S	
Registration Number:	4068253	cs	
Registration Number:	3171358	INVISION-PLUS	
Serial Number:	77691774	ABSOLUTE NEUTRAL	
Serial Number:	77691837	NEUTRAL CHOICE	
Serial Number:	77691816	NEUTRAL BENEFIT	
Serial Number:	77691760	NEUTRAL STANDARD	
Serial Number:	77691752	NEUTRAL INTEGRITY	
Serial Number:	77691746	NEUTRAL EDGE	
		TRADEMARK	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0045** 

Serial Number:	77691731	NEUTRAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3902265	RED
Registration Number:	3845872	SPECTRUM OF PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3716272	JUNIOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2147581550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-758-1500

Email: shernandez@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Brian D. Owens

Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: Patton Boggs LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026674.0105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D. Owens
Signature:	/Brian D. Owens/
Date:	09/09/2013

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0046

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

This Assignment of Trademarks (the 'Assignment') is effective as of September 4, 2013, and is entered into between RyMed Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 3110 Blue Sage Drive, Woodward, OK 73801 (the "Assignor"), and RTI Transactions, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Corporation, having an address at Two Galleria Tower, 13455 Noel Road, Suite 2100, Dallas, TX 75240 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks, including federal trademark listed in Schedule A therefore, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby as listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignees pursuant to the terms hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby:

Assigns to Assignees all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized thereby as listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"); and all proceeds thereof.

Assignor represents and warrants that it owns the Marks, free and clear of any liens, claims and encumbrances, and that the Marks do not infringe any trademarks or other intellectual property right of any third party. In addition, the individual executing this Assignment on behalf of Assignor represents and warrants that such individual has all requisite authority to execute this agreement on behalf of Assignor, and to bind Assignor pursuant to this Assignment.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record Assignee as owner of the Marks.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks is duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the date first set forth above.

RyMed Technologies, Inc.	RTI Transactions, LLC
By: Tolalin Rya-	Bv:
Printed Name: DAWA WM. RYAW	Printed Name: Douglas A. Smith
Title: CEO	Title: Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks is duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the date first set forth above.

RyMed Technologies, Inc.	RTI Transactions, LLC
	By: Juyles Chitle
Ву:	By: Yaylos Anill
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Douglas A. Smith
Title:	Title: Manager

## **SCHEDULE A**

# $\underline{U.S.\ TRADEMARKS\ /\ APPLICATION(S)}$

WORD MARK	SERIAL NO	FILING DATE	REG.	REG. DATE
DIAMOND	85/741,287	09/28/2012		
IMAGINE	85/570,117	03/15/2012		
THE ADVANTAGE IS CLEAR	85/112,491	08/20/2010		
INVISION-PLUS CS	85/111,729	08/19/2010	4150839	05/29/2012
CS	85/111,764	08/19/2010	4136234	05/01/2012
CS	85/111,721	08/19/2010	4068253	12/06/2011
INVISION-PLUS	78/780,134	12/23/2005	3171358	11/14/2006
ABSOLUTE NEUTRAL	77/691,774	03/16/2009		
NEUTRAL CHOICE	77/691,837	03/16/2009		
NEUTRAL BENEFIT	77/691,816	03/16/2009		
NEUTRAL STANDARD	77/691,760	03/16/2009		
NEUTRAL INTEGRITY	77/691,752	03/16/2009		
NEUTRAL EDGE	77/691,746	03/16/2009		
NEUTRAL ADVANTAGE	77/691,731	03/16/2009		
RED	77/622,458	11/26/2008	3902265	01/04/2011
SPECTRUM OF PROTECTION	77/616,898	11/18/2008	3845872	09/07/2010
JUNIOR	77/503,090	06/19/2008	3716272	11/24/2009

3

4820-8993-7429

**RECORDED: 09/09/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0050